

On The Square Sports Academy

105 N Court Street Crown Point IN 46307 219-226-1130 info@otssa.com

We appreciate your business and look forward to providing a space for you to create lasting memories.

By reviewing this document you are agreeing that you are in good physical condition and fully able to participate in any and all physical activities at On the Square Sports Academy, Bauhan LLC. You are fully aware of the risks and hazards associated with any physical activity, including physical injury or even death, and hereby elect to voluntarily participate in said physical activity, knowing that any associated physical activity may be hazardous. YOU VOLUNTARILY ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY RISKS, DAMAGE, OR PERSONAL INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, that may be sustained by you or the participant, or loss or damage to property owned by you or the participant, as a result of participation in any physical activity with On the Square Sports Academy.

Participant hereby RELEASES, WAIVES, DISCHARGES, and COVENANTS NOT TO SUE, On the Square Sports Academy, Bauhan LLC. from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions and causes of action whatsoever arising out of (or related to) any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by the participant, or to any property belonging to the participant, while participating in physical activity, or while on the premises occupied or owned by On the Square Sports Academy, Bauhan LLC.. Participant agrees to inspect the equipment for defects prior to and during use. If a defect exists, I will not use the equipment and I will report its condition to OTSSA.

BY REVIEWING THIS AGREEMENT AND CONTINUING TO PARTICIPATE IN ACTIVITIES AT On the Square Sports Academy YOU ARE ACKNOWLEDGING A FULL UNDERSTANDING OF THIS AGREEMENT.

As always, we are here to answer any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

The On the Square Sports Academy Family